# CH \$190.00 502414

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440778

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
---------------------------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		08/25/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREENSKY, LLC	
Street Address:	5565 Glenridge Connector	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30342	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5024146	GREENSKY
Registration Number:	4494821	GREENSKY
Registration Number:	4510051	GREENSKY CREDIT
Serial Number:	87194972	GS
Registration Number:	4494831	
Serial Number:	87011357	THE POWER TO CLOSE MORE DEALS
Serial Number:	87314846	GREENSKY PATIENT SOLUTIONS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.735.5117

**Email:** francine.waldbaum@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Francine Waldbaum

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 210100/2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006138 FRAME: 0718

900418830

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Weingast	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Weingast/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Trademark Release GreenSky\_EXECUTION#page1.tif source=Trademark Release GreenSky\_EXECUTION#page2.tif source=Trademark Release GreenSky\_EXECUTION#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006138 FRAME: 0719

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is dated as of August 25, 2017 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), having an address of 10 South Dearborn, Chicago, IL 60603, in favor of GreenSky, LLC ("Grantor").

**WHEREAS**, Grantor granted a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Grantor, pursuant to that certain Security Interest in United States Trademarks between Grantor and Administrative Agent, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 13, 2017, at Reel 5987 / Frame 0398 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications as granted under the Trademark Security Agreement including those set forth herein on Schedule I, along with all of the goodwill associated therewith. The Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks as of the date first written above.

725112766 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006138 FRAME: 0720 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks as of the date first written above.

Agent	:	
Ву:	Unil	
	William R. Doolittle	
Wat	Executive Director	

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative

# SCHEDULE I

Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark
86795965	5024146	GREENSKY AND DESIGN
		GroonSky
86026403	4494821	GREENSKY
86026445	4510051	GREENSKY CREDIT
87194972		GS AND DESIGN
86026516	4494831	DESIGN
87011357		THE POWER TO CLOSE MORE DEALS
87314846		GREENSKY PATIENT SOLUTIONS

725112766 3

**RECORDED: 08/25/2017** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006138 FRAME: 0722